

Criminal Appeal No. 06 of 2025
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-003778-2025

Order No. 02, dated – 20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Hajira has been filed on behalf of the appellant through Ld. LADC.

Ld. Public Prosecutor appearing for the State is also present.

Upon perusal of the record including the office report, it appears to this Court that this Criminal Appeal is duly stamped but the same has not been filed within time and it suffers from defect on the limitation point of view.

In view of that, next date be fixed for hearing application under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act. Copy of the same be served upon the respondents along with Memo of Appeal.

Requisites be filed in the mean time.

Fix 12.11.2025 for SR, AD & appearance of the respondents and hearing of application under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act and also for admission hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)