

Criminal Appeal No.06 / 2025
C.N.R.No. - WBJP01-003778-2025

Order No. 03 dated 12.11.2025,

Today is fixed for SR, AD & appearance of the respondents and hearing of application under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act and also hearing for admission hearing on the point of limitation.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of appellant through LADC.

Ld. P.P. appearing for the State is also present.

Upon perusal of the record, it appears that requisite has not yet been filed earlier. However, the same has been filed today and office is directed to issue the same for service of summon.

Fix 13.01.2026 for SR, AD & appearance of the respondents and hearing of application under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act and also hearing for admission hearing on the point of limitation.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri

(WB01135)

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri

(WB01135)